mm—qmul.hwl\:ln—ta

e
[ =1

FIGURE 14-1 — TYPICAL STEERING GEAR - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME GROUP

Locknut, Shaft and Reoller. .. .......
Lockplate, Shaft and Reoller . .......
il Plug, Shaft and Roller Cover. . ...
L= o e e o
Cover, Shaft and Roller, . ., .. .. ...
Thrustwasher, Shaft and Reller. . . ...

Serew, Shaft and Roller Adjusting . . . .
Gasket, Shaft and Roller Cover. ... ..
Shaft and Roller. .. .. ov v v as A RIE
Bushing, Housing . . .+ s 4 s s s 2 55 54 4

Cup, Worm Thrust Bearing, Upper ...

14,116
14,118
14.118
14,118
14,116
14.116
14.118
14.1186
14,102
14.112

127

KEY

13
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PART NAME

Roller and Cage, Worm Thrust Bearing

Columnand Worm . .. v v e v v sas

Cup, Worm Thrust Bearing, Lower . . .

Shim, Column and Worm . .........

Cover, Housing End .
Housing .........
Seal, Shaft and Roller
Arm (Pitman) .....

4 4 = = omomom B o%omomom

k& @ B B b b 4 & 5 o8

# & & # B 8 ® # & & 8 &

Lockwasher, Lever ATm . . . v v v v v - -

HNut, Pitman Arm .. .
Hut, Steering Wheel .

4 4 8 = m B & & + & m 8

GROUP

14.114
14,110
14.112
14.110
14,104
14,102
14.116
14.200
14.200
14,200

. 14,126



&
=

=T = s = BT R R

FIGURE 14-2 — STEERING CONTROL - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Oiler, Drag Link Socket, . . .
Plug, Drag Link Socket . . .. .......
Spring, Drag Link Socket

Bumper, Drag Link Socket
Bearing, Drag Link Socket
Beat, Drag Link Socket
Cotter Pin, Drag Link Socket
Socket, Drag Link. . .. .... e at allel el e

-------

Clamp ......
Loekwasher . ..
Mut .. .....
Serviced only in Drag Link Assembly, .
Drag Link Assembly (Ball Type). ... .
Shield, . c

Arm, Pitman Lever .............
Enuckle, Right. « o ool vinie o oalagarais
Arm, Steering Knuckle, Right. ... ...
Lockwasher

GROUP

13.006
13.006
13.006

128

KEY

PART NAME
COtler Pin ® & 8 B § + % & & @ @ * ®w = oz w oz BB
Hut‘ llll # 8 @ % & # # = R R W B ® 85 B BB
Tis Bod End o, o
Serviced only in Tie Rod Assembly . . .

Tie Rod Assembly
Tie Rod End . ., ..
Bolt, Idler Lever
Lock, Idler Lever Bolt
Bearing, Idler Lever Lower. .......
Lever, Idler . rar e
Bearing, Idler Lever Upper , .. .. ...
Serviced only in Drag Link -Assembly. .
Drag Link Assembly (Stud Type)
Adjusting Link. . . . .. ..........,.
Arm, Steering Hnuckle, Left
Enuckle, Left. . . . .. ...
Mut, Pitman Lever Arm .
Lockwasher. . .. .. sis s alta
Arm, Pitman Lever ., , ,
Steering Gear . . .~ .

= s o2 moaom Bk koW

14,212
14.212
14.212
14,212
14,212

14.202
14.202
13.006
13.000

. 14200
. 14.200

14.200
14,100



—

ULED
FART
ety GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION o ki
MUMBER MUMBER
LR sz
14.100 - STEERING GEAR
14-2-41 Gear fim:l. Column and Shﬂ.ft} L T T I T S T R T S T T S T ST S . 208369 1 1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 4 1/2" Hx. Hd. . ...... |[for Housings) .......... 606 | 3| 3
Flatwasher ... .. A oo n o B B e B Tapped for o el et ol 201471 5|80 3
Lockwasher, T/16" s vv ot vanvvseeas Mtg. Bolts o 193 | 3| 3
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 4 3/4" Hx. Hd. . ... for Housings Drilled] ., .+ oo .. 35 | 3 | 3
Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx . . . . .. ..... thru for Mig. Bolts [........ | 202296 | 3 | 3
14,102 - STEERING GEAR HOUSING
14-1-17 Housing {incl. Shaft Bushing and Upper Bearing Cup) .« v v v v v i v e v v v nan 208370 1 (1
14-1-10 BUShIRE oo civesicisiniovin o nu A TT 0 LT BT 41 O 5 00 P 0 ey P e L e 4 2011596 212
14.104 - STEERING GEAR HOUSING END COVER
14-1-16 Cover (incl. Grease Tube) . v v v v v v oo n s s s oo vens 2 B R o 5 e e 201193 1 1
14-1-4 2 e R A B o S S O T B O SO D G0 e s ¢ e e B D 202758 4 4
14,106 - STEERING COLUMN JTACKET
Jacket (incl, Bearing) (Prime) .......... leas woaTallel e, wate a1 208371 111
Weatherseal (Front) {thru Dash) . ........ Hvdra-Matic #°* < ===+ 208661 | 1 | 1
Weatherseal (Rear) (thru Dash) ......... ¥ N e o : 208372 | 1| 1
Lok T P | o e S T RS S T S L, e (i 205083 4 | 4
9-12-24 Tacket (less Bearing) (Prime). . ........ . i e 110200285 | 1 |1
Weatherseal (Front) {thru Dash) . . ....... Hydra-Matic £ """ " " * .. | 208662 | 1|1
Weatherseal (Rear) (thru Dash) ,.....,... |~ I S PT T YT 4 [T e
Y T s o B R 0 B BB O O T D A, e AR I | L o A 205063 4 4
14.108 - STEERING COLUMN JACKET BEARING
Bearing ....couceuecnnnrans i AR B P ] e s e 208373 111
N T e - e s ik s v asis ammr e Fa G hoe OO S S T LT O P g e 208374 1 1
=, 1af |5 SO a e e Y alal sla e nssnsnaspabaye o NeRte ke - TN S e e aaaa 1212794 1|1
0-12-26 | Retainer (with Hydra-Matic) .......00iuuevnnnnnenas Gl P l52099 34 S 1N 5T
14.110 - STEERING GEAR COLUMN AND WORM
14-1-13 Culumnaﬂdwurmlll++i-i||---i-i- ----------- TR ZGBETE ]. 1
14-1-15 P I O Cr LT Ty Ch LT T 1) O T Rl S i e £ 8 | Pl B P e
14-1-15 Shim!-nuﬁ L T e R R R R T T T 201191 * ¥
14-1-15 Shim!+ﬂ'10 T T T e v sle nalal el e e e e . 201192 * ¥
14,112 - STEERING GEAR WORM THRUST BE_&R]HG Cup
14-1-11 3| Cup R UnperF Bt L ARt o b L (4 1n st e ke sk (RO TLER 0 | 1= 1
14-1-14 CuP:aner---nvwwllht*ii ---------------- PR R R e R e 201185 1 1
14.114 - STEERING GEAR WORM THRUST BEARING ROLLER AND CAGE
14-1-12 Roller and Cage ..... A, | SEE S 5D AT AT o o A o T 201187 | 2 |2

*A=s Required

129



14

STEERING

usio
FIGURE PART HER CAR
NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION o |
1 N3
14.116 = STEERING GEAR SHAFT AND ROLLER
14-1-9 Shaft and RoOIET . vov s s s v s 000 00 0008 A O o B bR o By 208377 1 1
14-1-18 Banll, [ttt 1 o el SR I 1 e i 2 e W g e 201197 |1 |1
14-1=% Sﬂrew?ﬂdjusting, 1/21- 2'2} R i et st chnkaralanrrebal W aNahe R eN ek n =R «o. [ 201198 |1 |1
14-1-1 Locknut 1Yt 2OFACEIINE DRI o it evanatatnnnunabananan shnetaiat o, sl ST 201200 | 1 |1
14_1_2 Luckpla’te‘lllI"‘llll'l“"llllirillliflllii'l‘.‘lll'rllrll"‘rl 201199 1 1
14-1-8 Thrustwasher . .. .. B LE A PLEREL A L 10 P e R C o0 GO o e B e e [ 02760 | 1 | 1
14.118 - STEERING GEAR SHAFT COVER
) R I B T Tl e L L T P T BT £ ot [ s 2 e Bt 14 Srn S g T = 202761 1 1
14-1-4 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 9/16" Hx 2 P Lo e i S S p e e wenesa | 202758 | 4 | 4
14-1-3 Piug,l:hl ............. e o Oaosd s N A I, L e o | RO T 0 R | e | ]
14.'1'8 Gﬂsketq|ll-l-l-ilpa|lll--|-++1lllvl++|-lli'llllli+ L 0 # 4 @ * 2'31'2’03 1 1
14,120 - STEERING GEAR SUPPORT (AT INSTRUMENT PANEL)
Clamp (incl. Studs) (Lower) v v v 0 v v v v v w . i % R Y o 208378 1 1
Shim (around Jacketh. . . o o oo vve e nnn T dp o R [T N
Clamp (Upper) e « v v o v v v v u s T 511_3:14;:; O O 0 Lo D 208379 1|1
Support Rod, INNET & . - v« o v v v v v nn s ks 512.3184 | "1t 208381 1551
Support Rod, Outer. ..... B R, e A L R e RS o 208382 1 1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ........... to Clamp |l nketlh s 190 | 2| 2
Nut,l,-"'ﬂl”-?.l]Hx.......,+.....+..-{ Studs r b e alatn ket . 203 2 2
Flatwasher . « v v v o v . e d M i), fantaedl anel, 247 | 4 | 4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med, .+ s vnvnsenas Bomd [ el 1), fiviasr gl Lease 192 | 4 | 4
NUtj 3"}..81’-.16 Hx‘f # F F & B @ ¥ ¥ 2 & + n # # B B BA Dash @ & & & @ B R P EROFTEOEROEN EDJ; 4 4
T T R e a Mk e Hm paNa® alubakunsns fuBhakarakis] o o & o] fuknsas. suasonarssnBrRagon: 201806 | 4 | 4
B T T R S aEter Body No.j..... o 209689 1|1
R B oon o D (A 0 D Ol O DS EA 1 o 511-4483 208380 |1 | 1
Support AssemblY .. v v v nenan Sy 512-3184 | Dl R R L) |
Bolt and L/W (Clamp to Support) 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Ov, Hd. Ct'sk, ..... | 200784 | 2 | 2
Flatwasher . . . . ...... OO A S e e e de Wk e uatln da matia s fulla 247 | 4 | 4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med, . .00 v vuvwrnas O MR e sate s s b rahaiabe kabalale 192 | 4 | 4
Nut?3f81r-16Hx. * F FF R FRFRERE Ao kR Ao Da&h lllllllllllll 2‘04 4 4
I | UL B I L o a8 S (as e e wls Al 201806 | 4 | 4
14.122 - STEERING GEAR JACKET COVER (LESS HYDRA-MATIC)
7-6-1 i I e e A AN A G O AT 00 OO O L S aietera e owow e e s e 0208363 1
7-6-3 Covar (LOWer) . « « v v v vs e nmuevrnnese 208384 1
Screw (Lower Cover to Upper Bra.ckﬂt} iy Ry AN RaNabsFe e ta fa fatads e SRANY 821 3
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Reec. Tap. (Chrome) . .......... 875 T
Serew, Washer Head (Tacket to Lower Cover Brackat} A v ess . | 200680 2
Filler {Upper Cover to Inst. Panel) . . .. ......... e 208385 1
1o T A AR o T e R i R uptoSerial] . c v vr v v nnann 208389 1
Clamp (incl. Studs). « v v o vwu .. E { 512- BEEBI} o Fa e s W a i a F n i BT 208386 1
Lockwasher, No. IUExt.Tuut.h....”...”...“...... 204 2
NutNo.lE}E?.Hx ........ e R IS Ol S Hsain D coa dia A e 202 2
Bracket (incl. Studs) . . .. ...hvvve.. JalterSertal] o0 ieeinnn.. 209782 1
HEOTY np RS a s E A S b 5 SaEHe T, 512-30901 e i o8 e 209785 1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tl:'s:-th. SanoooAnnlohaonoan s s doe P Eo 294 2
e D = 1 G o oD e O O OO OO 0 0 ah e e e | 202 2
Collar (Jacket to Cover Support, Upp-er). B0 a0 00 GE S fio O 6 e BT & Ao 208388 1

130

—



——

STEERING

14

LISED
FIGURE PART PER CAR
D
i GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION YO i
501 -
14,122 - STEERING GEAR JACKET COVER (LESS HYDRA-MATIC)
(Cont'd)
Serew, Mo, 10-24 x T/B" Rd. HL. 8L v v v vvervsueranasasaaassis 401 1
Lockwasher, No, I0Ext, Tooth., . . . o o v v e vt v v vt v et onntanennns 294 1
NuthDPID_:EQH}:Q & B B F @+ & & B B & & & B & & & F & @ @& @ ¥ o2 om o E RO oEm & = - . ETB l
Support (Cover t0 Collar), + & v v e v s s v et s s o v osonsmpssssss SR 208387 1
Screw, Mo, B-15 x 3/8" R H. Cr. Ree. Tap. .+ oo v v w.. o E A 576 3
14,126 - STEERING WHEEL
T-6-6 Steering Wheel (incl. Cancelling Pins) (Rubber, Painted Starlight Pearl). . .. 208390 1 1
T-6-6 Steering Wheel (incl. Cancelling Pins) (Starlight Pearl Plastic). . . .'v v v v v s 200M86 | 1 | 1
7-6-13 R VTR LT SR e S e o sesr s s ssranaraasnaaas | 201206 (1 |1
14.200 - STEERING GEAR LEVER ARM (PITMAN)
14-2-40 Arm (with Stud Connection to Drag LInkk + v o v s v v o v o v v v v nmvsnans 3 20839 111
14-2-17 Arm (with Ball Connection to Drag Link) « « v v o v v v v v e vt nnn s seres | 212388 |1 |1
14-2-39 | BT o T | oL ey e i 6 T P 0 D ) 63 S G S P T T A PR S R R T RS IS T
14-2-38 Tl o B e GO O O O 0o DO OB O ot Y & o T A L SR 201217 1|1
14.202 - STEERING DRAG LINK
: with Stud Connection
14-2-34 Link {Bent) (less Oller)......... { S e P } ....... ». | 209725 |1 |1
14-2-14 Link (less Oiler) {with Ball Connection to Pitman Arm). « v v s v oo s s s s s s 212387 1 1
14-2-23 e S e T e T S T Sae i i ey P e oy P T 486 * | =+
14-2-22 Cotter Pin, 3/32" DM, .. v vvulinia v nennon B o EL LY T, EROI oy FL 6. b 3 79 * |
14-2-10 L ETTT m e 00 0 o G e Lo P A PR e i L A b e T A e 201221 | * | *
l4_2_9 Bmt-lllcq-lllitt-ni -------- ok oa.unlfadn ol std et BT el naale a5l & @b e Nl e 201222 * *
14-2-11 Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy. ..... NG GO O R O T 0§ 5 3 B e e o 181 L I
14-2-12 T AT T, T R S e I SR o i 180 | * |
14-2-35 Adjusting Link (used only on 209725} . . ... .. ..c0..... oy pha ol T 208393 111
Oilerlfl lllllllll * F ¥ F RN R F o d R e Eoa s oo LI I TR R T S EﬁstS 2 2
14,204 - STEERING DRAG LINK STUD COVER
Cﬂv.er""l‘lill*‘-ill!-!Il'l'l'lili‘ll‘i-ll-'!!lllv!++ll-ii ----- 2“1219 1 1
14-2-15 Shield (Steering Gear ENd) v v o v v ¢ 6 v e v v o nnsna I GO GO D 08 06 0 . |201520 (1 |1
14-2-16 Cover (Staering' Gear Eﬂd} L R B I R R ) I T R T R T SR 201619 1 1
14,206 - STEERING DRAG LINK END AND SOCKET
14-2-27 Drag Link End (R.H. Thd.)......... | usedwithDragLink | ........ |20123% |1 |1
14-2-23 Mut, 1/2"-20 Hx. 8l. ..... « o » e st with Stud Connection 7. ...40. 4 486 | 2 | 2
14-2-22 Cotter Pln, 3/387. . ., .v..uvin e to Pitman Arm aFeilag s Rel T 2|2
14-2-10 clamp"* ---------- R L T TP, 201221 * *
14-2-9 Balt. . . o . AN 000060 B ed o o G OG0 O OO o B w1 201222 [ * | *
14-2-11 e e T L L P e o S 191 | * | *
14-2-12 Mut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Lt. ........ (03 O 000 T O T T 1 e P el it aa ey oty 189 | * | *
14-2-8 Hocletfta e e O Y o b s o = o el PRI R o B 202077 111
14-2-5 Bearing .. ....... B OO Os o T used with S0 0D gD oo 201226 2|2
14-2-3 Spring ...... O Gan A B G DO AR S e Drag Link |..... 004444 201225 |2 | 2
14-2-6 SeRt. . s R P with Ball T T T SRR 201223 1 1
14-2-4 [T T o O 1 O e i Pt s A Connection |[...civowuweys 201224 2 |2
14-2-2 T oinnof Bon oo h e sessssas |[LOPitman Arm|. .ove .. 202078 1 1
14-2-7 B 1, TP e G O e aiee oal b A [ S H D o e 498 1 11

* As Required

131



14

STEERING

Consists of:

1= 201236 Tie Rod End, R.H. Thd.
1 - 201237 Tie Rod End, L. H. Thd.
2- 480 Cotter Pin

2 - 201222 Bolt

2 - 191 Lockwasher

2 - 189 Nut

USED
i g GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION PARY iEeaon
MUMBER HUMEER
E1R} k1
14.206 - STEERING DRAG LINE END AND SOCKET (Cont'd)
14-2-1 O el ST o T I e e s ir ae afaiits et e, S S A B202131 . 1 |- 1
AL G R et va ve v v fuma raabusafarasata a bt L o DENE 3 BT o, e 202575 [ 1| 1
14. 2-12 STEERING IIDLER LE‘u’ER
KT 21287 g
14-2-31 Ny 3 o 0 £ o by P T TR ool A L ey L - B R RS S B 207223 1 1
14-2-32 Bearing, Upper .. .....:... ety st R e e ot o e e 207225 11
14=2-30 Bearing, Lower . . . ...... e T TR B FiLC e Sleh o) s LR AR, TR L8 Fe ey 207224 1 1
14-2-28 Bolt, 1/2"-20x 3 1/4" Hx. Hdy o 4 o v v v v v v v v s 838 | 1| 1
14-2-29 1 B R R e TR e T T i, 207226 1 1
14-2-1 Oifler (Straight) . .......... o L S A A i S A N B L 202121 1 1
14.216 - STEERING TIE ROD
14-2-26 Tie Rod {incl. Seals and Muts), & o v v v v v 2 s ot t e mmmsn s amononsenssa 201235 2 2
14-2-2T Tie RodiEnd (R ThA) b v v et o o e e e eriiebe R SESEE 0 abbniin inl ) s v 201236 2 2
14‘2'24 Ti.D Rﬂd End {Lqu. Thdq} BOE b B & 4 & & B B 4 & 8 8 B B F B & & B 8 B F 4 4 3 & 8 B & & 8 &8 & 20123‘? 2 2
14-2-23 Mut, 1/2"-20 Hx, 8L, .. .. e R e el i oA Sl 486 | 4 | 4
14-2-22 CotterPin,EfE-E"Dia....,H.,..,,“,..,.“”.“,..H.,” 791 | 4 | 4
14-2-10 (ol N T et S TR T R TR R T L e S ol 201221 | 4 | 4
14-2-9 Bolt, 5;15"-24311';’15"1-1de se e B TR AR s Rs02s L 4 | e
14-2-11 Line Kwasher S LB Y. o' o e e aha aia e e anal e telealn + h e bl e B 191 [ 4] 4
14-2-12 Nut,ﬁflﬁ"-MHx“.....”...'.” ...... 189 | 4 | 4
14=2=1 Oflar (Bl ghi)in o b e L T e v e e (202 T AR S
Cﬂver----r+1-i-1+ll--ii++1l--++l ----- & & @ B B+ # & & 8 8+ F & & @ 2&1219 4 4
B P e Rl oy W a e fa a7 s aha e m 8 tm b s P P P s W i e ARG 205783 2 | 2

s e

132




	kfpm550127.jpg
	kfpm550128.jpg
	kfpm550129.jpg
	kfpm550130.jpg
	kfpm550131.jpg
	kfpm550132.jpg

